©
 2
0
2
0
T
R
A

- lamp power is optional part of ordering code, if the power supply system is not used, the light is designed
  for airfield series power supply system 6,6 A
Ordering code examples :
TI451-SBL-R-H unidirectional stop bar and no-entry bar lights curved section,
red, 40 W / 6,6 A, 4 fixing holes
TI452-TCL-YG-2×20/S2 bidirectional taxiway centre line lights curved section, green/yellow,
20 W / 2,2 A, common power leads
TI453-TCL-GG bidirectional taxiway centre line lights curved section, green/green,
40 W / 6,6 A, separate power leads (2 inlets)
TI453-TCL -GY -2×40
ligth fixture group
1 - unidirectional (SBL, TCL)
2 - bidirectional (SBL, TCL)
3 - bidirectional, separate power leads (SBL, TCL)
light fixture function
SBL - stop bar and no-entry bar light (curved section)
TCL - taxiway centre line light (curved section)
toe-in (L/R defined for first specified color)
toe-in is mandatory only for undirectional lights
/L - left toe-in
/R - right toe-in
beam color
B - blue | G - green | R - red | Y - yellow
lamp power/power system
40 - SBL, TCL
20/S2 - TCL (except blue variants)
other specifications
* code for „other specification“ must be written in alphabetical order
H - 4 fixing holes
SPC - on-demand specification
TI451-SBL/L -R -40 -H
Ordering code
ÆCertified types according to UCL CR
TI451-SBL/L-R-40
TI452-SBL-RR-2×40 TI453-SBL-RR-2×40
TI451-SBL/L-G-40 TI451-SBL/R-G-40
TI451-SBL/L-Y-40 TI451-SBL/R-Y-40
TI452-SBL-GG-2×40 TI452-SBL-GY-2×40 TI452-SBL-YG-2×40
TI453-SBL-GG-2×40 TI453-SBL-GY-2×40 TI453-SBL-YG-2×40
TI451-SBL/R-R-40
ÆToe-in
! the axis of the shallow base must be oriented along the tangent axis of the taxiway at the location of each
lamp
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3 / 4
chapter:
©
 2
0
2
0
T
R
A
N
S
C
O
N
 E
LE
C
T
R
O
N
IC
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
S
,
s.
r.
o
.,
 A
ll
ri
g
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
info@transcon.cz www.transcon.czverze: 0031 2020info@transcon.cz www.transcon.cz
5.2.65.2.6 TI45
TI452-TCL-GG-2×40
TI451-SBL/R-R-40
TI453-TCL-YG-2×40
TI453-TCL-GG-2×40
TI451-SBL/L-R-40
TI453-TCL-GY-2×40
TI45
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 2 / 4
chapter:
ÆResistance to

- lamp power is optional part of ordering code, if the power supply system is not used, the light is designed
  for airfield series power supply system 6,6 A
Ordering code examples :
TI451-SBL-R-H unidirectional stop bar and no-entry bar lights curved section,
red, 40 W / 6,6 A, 4 fixing holes
TI452-TCL-YG-2×20/S2 bidirectional taxiway centre line lights curved section, green/yellow,
20 W / 2,2 A, common power leads
TI453-TCL-GG bidirectional taxiway centre line lights curved section, green/green,
40 W / 6,6 A, separate power leads (2 inlets)
TI453-TCL -GY -2×40
ligth fixture group
1 - unidirectional (SBL, TCL)
2 - bidirectional (SBL, TCL)
3 - bidirectional, separate power leads (SBL, TCL)
light fixture function
SBL - stop bar and no-entry bar light (curved section)
TCL - taxiway centre line light (curved section)
toe-in (L/R defined for first specified color)
toe-in is mandatory only for undirectional lights
/L - left toe-in
/R - right toe-in
beam color
B - blue | G - green | R - red | Y - yellow
lamp power/power system
40 - SBL, TCL
20/S2 - TCL (except blue variants)
other specifications
* code for „other specification“ must be written in alphabetical order
H - 4 fixing holes
SPC - on-demand specification
TI451-SBL/L -R -40 -H
Ordering code
ÆCertified types according to UCL CR
TI451-SBL/L-R-40
TI452-SBL-RR-2×40 TI453-SBL-RR-2×40
TI451-SBL/L-G-40 TI451-SBL/R-G-40
TI451-SBL/L-Y-40 TI451-SBL/R-Y-40
TI452-SBL-GG-2×40 TI452-SBL-GY-2×40 TI452-SBL-YG-2×40
TI453-SBL-GG-2×40 TI453-SBL-GY-2×40 TI453-SBL-YG-2×40
TI451-SBL/R-R-40
ÆToe-in
! the axis of the shallow base must be oriented along the tangent axis of the taxiway at the location of each
lamp
HALOGEN INSET LIGHTS page: 3 / 4
chapter:
©